
 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

 

  

 

    

 

  

 

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

09:00 
DATE 

15 NOV 2024 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
3723120X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

2MAY24 
00 

BORHOT, WALID AMBER LIGHT FL TO STO 

2 999 00 
3722645X-00 

1 ER 
0 

17107 
6Q00 

2MAY24 
00 

SINGH, RAVINDER CARELESS DRIVING 

3 999 00 
3724374X-00 

1 ER 
0 

16635 
6Q00 

4MAY24 
00 

VAN-DE-VEN, OWEN M. NOVICE DRIVER ALCOHOL 

4 999 00 
4835831F-00 

1 ER 
0 

456003 
30240 

28FEB24 
00 

VORAVANH, KIOU-THI UNSAFE START 



 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

   

    

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

09:15 
DATE 

15 NOV 2024 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
3724654X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

4MAY24 
00 

BURKE, JOHN SPEEDING 

2 999 00 
3724655X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

4MAY24 
00 

BURKE, JOHN PLATE NOT PLAINLY VIS 

3 999 00 
3724420X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

4MAY24 
00 

JANAGAMA, MAHESH SPEEDING 

4 999 00 
3724421X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

4MAY24 
00 

JANAGAMA, MAHESH FL TO STOP/RIGHT EMER 

5 999 00 
3723703X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13829 
6Q00 

3MAY24 
00 

KANYAL, BIPIN SPEEDING 

6 999 00 
3723704X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13829 
6Q00 

3MAY24 
00 

KANYAL, BIPIN DRIVER FAIL TO USE SE 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

   

     

 

    

  

 

  

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

09:30 
DATE 

15 NOV 2024 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
1045315X-00 

1 ER 
0 

337021 
30240 

6MAY24 
00 

BAKSH, RYAN H. EMISSIONS-MV DOES NOT 

2 999 00 
1045316X-00 

1 ER 
0 

337021 
30240 

6MAY24 
00 

BAKSH, RYAN H. COL. COAT OBSCURING I 

3 999 00 
1045317X-00 

1 ER 
0 

337021 
30240 

6MAY24 
00 

BAKSH, RYAN H. DR. M.V. FL TO DISPL 

4 999 00 
2088473X-00 

1 ER 
0 

11144 
6Q00 

24APR24 
00 

LACHAPELLE, JOSEPH M. UNSAFE START 

5 999 00 
1045281X-00 

1 ER 
0 

425192 
30240 

1MAY24 
00 

THILAKARATHNA, SEMBUK DR M/V USING HAND HEL 

6 999 00 
5552613F-00 

1 ER 
0 

175 
30242 

4MAY24 
00 

VIVEIROS, DUARTE M. IMPROPER STOP TRF-SGN 

7 999 00 
5552614F-00 

1 ER 
0 

175 
30242 

4MAY24 
00 

VIVEIROS, DUARTE M. DR.MV/CMV NO/IMPROPER 

8 999 00 
5552615F-00 

1 ER 
0 

175 
30242 

4MAY24 
00 

VIVEIROS, DUARTE M. DR. MV.- CONTRAVENING 



 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

  

 

 

  

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

10:00 
DATE 

15 NOV 2024 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
2078250X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10599 
6Q00 

14APR24 
00 

BUSSEY, JIMMIE SPEEDING 

2 994 24 
P5240033-00 

1 ER 
0 

00151 
WEST 

7MAR24 
00 

HANNA, GEORGE SA. SPEEDING 

3 999 00 
3724480X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

4MAY24 
00 

HWANG, COLIN SPEEDING 

4 999 00 
1045201X-00 

1 ER 
0 

403007 
30240 

25APR24 
00 

ORUGLICA, HANIFE SPEEDING 

5 994 24 
P5250040-00 

1 ER 
0 

00151 
WEST 

29MAR24 
00 

RYAN, SEAN RO. SPEEDING 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

  

 

 

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

10:15 
DATE 

15 NOV 2024 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
3721581X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

1MAY24 
00 

ATTRIDGE, KATELYN SPEEDING 

2 999 00 
3721582X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

1MAY24 
00 

ATTRIDGE, KATELYN DR.MV/CMV NO/IMPROPER 

3 999 00 
3721583X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

1MAY24 
00 

ATTRIDGE, KATELYN DRIVE MOTOR VEHICLE, 

4 999 00 
1045283X-00 

1 ER 
0 

442273 
30240 

30APR24 
00 

FRANCIS, BRADY UNSAFE TRN/LNE CHN-FL 

5 994 24 
P5250039-00 

1 ER 
0 

00151 
WEST 

29MAR24 
00 

GANGADHARI, SAI SANDE SPEEDING 

6 999 00 
1045163X-00 

1 ER 
0 

454648 
30240 

23APR24 
00 

GARG, SAHIL FAIL TO YIELD 

7 999 00 
1042092X-00 

1 ER 
1 

337021 
30240 

29NOV23 
00 

MUSTAFA, MAJD CARELESS DRIVING 

8 999 00 
1045196X-00 

1 ER 
0 

425192 
30240 

24APR24 
00 

OSHIYEMI, KYLE O. NOISE BY-LAW 

9 994 24 
P5250005-00 

1 ER 
0 

00151 
WEST 

27MAR24 
00 

RAZ, GAL SPEEDING 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

   

  

  

   

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

11:00 
DATE 

15 NOV 2024 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
3721566X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

1MAY24 
00 

IJERE, OBINNA SPEEDING 

2 999 00 
3721567X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

1MAY24 
00 

IJERE, OBINNA FOLLOW TOO CLOSELY 

3 999 00 
3721568X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

1MAY24 
00 

IJERE, OBINNA FAIL TO SURRENDER PER 

4 999 00 
3721569X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

1MAY24 
00 

IJERE, OBINNA FL. TO HAVE/SURRENDER 

5 999 00 
3721570X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

1MAY24 
00 

IJERE, OBINNA DRIVE MOTOR VEHICLE, 

6 999 00 
2089475X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10497 
6Q00 

26APR24 
00 

SHAHWAN, ANHAR SPEEDING 

7 999 00 
2089476X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10497 
6Q00 

26APR24 
00 

SHAHWAN, ANHAR FAIL TO SURRENDER PER 



 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

  

  

 

  

 

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

11:15 
DATE 

15 NOV 2024 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
3723968X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13829 
6Q00 

3MAY24 
00 

GILL, SHEETAL RED LIGHT 

2 999 00 
2082860X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13438 
6Q00 

19APR24 
00 

MUNIR, MIRZA A. DRIVE MOTOR VEHICLE, 

3 999 00 
1041751X-00 

1 ER 
1 

425192 
30240 

4NOV23 
00 

ROGERS, WILLIAM L. RED LIGHT 



 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

  

 

  

 

    

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

11:30 
DATE 

15 NOV 2024 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
3724919X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10497 
6Q00 

4MAY24 
00 

DZIALOSZYNSKI, PAULIN SPEEDING 

2 999 00 
3722178X-00 

1 ER 
0 

17107 
6Q00 

1MAY24 
00 

ERHARDT, CRAIG F. CARELESS DRIVING 

3 999 00 
3723864X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13829 
6Q00 

3MAY24 
00 

GORRELL, VERONICA SPEEDING 

4 999 00 
1045274X-00 

1 ER 
0 

425192 
30240 

1MAY24 
00 

SATER, IYAD A. DR M/V USING HAND HEL 



 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

13:00 
DATE 

15 NOV 2024 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 994 24 
P5250084-00 

1 ER 
0 

00151 
WEST 

19APR24 
00 

SERES, BELA SPEEDING 

2 994 24 
P5250089-00 

1 ER 
0 

00170 
WEST 

26APR24 
00 

SERES, MILAN SPEEDING 

3 999 00 
3723249X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

2MAY24 
00 

SMITH, LINDSAY DR M/V USING HAND HEL 

4 999 00 
3723250X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

2MAY24 
00 

SMITH, LINDSAY SPEEDING 

5 999 00 
3723251X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

2MAY24 
00 

SMITH, LINDSAY DRIVE MOTOR VEHICLE, 



 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

  

 
   

          
  

  
    

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 

      

 

 

 

      

  

 

    

   

    

         

  

  

  

 

 

 

    

    

  

   
           

     

      

  

    
 

POA - ER ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE COURT DOCKET 
LA COUR DE JUSTICE L'ONTARIO ROLE DE LA COUR DE JUSTICE DE L'ONTARIO 
COURT/COUR 

2360 
ROOM/SALLE 

ER 
JUDGE/JUG PROSECUTOR/PROCUREUR COURT TIME/HEURE DE L'AUDIENCE

13:15 
DATE 

15 NOV 2024 
PAGE 

1 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE/JUGE DE PAI DUTY COUNSEL/ADVOCAT DE SERVI  RECESS TIME/PAUSE 

CLERK/GREFFIER REPORTER/STENOGRAPH JUDICIAR PROC. (FED./PROV.)/COMPETENCE (FED/PRO SITTING TIME/REPRISE DE L'AUDIENCE TIME COURT CLOSED/CLOTURE DE L'AU 

Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
1045241X-00 

1 ER 
0 

344107 
30240 

28APR24 
00 

BLONDEEL, KEITH J. DRIVER FAIL TO USE SE 

2 999 00 
3725012X-00 

1 ER 
0 

10497 
6Q00 

4MAY24 
00 

PELLOW, JASON A. SPEEDING 

3 999 00 
1045298X-00 

1 ER 
0 

425192 
30240 

4MAY24 
00 

PROWSE, GERALD DR M/V USING HAND HEL 

4 999 00 
3725525X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

5MAY24 
00 

ROCHELEAU, ALEXANDER SPEEDING 

5 999 00 
3725526X-00 

1 ER 
0 

13613 
6Q00 

5MAY24 
00 

ROCHELEAU, ALEXANDER FL. TO HAVE/SURRENDER 
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COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
3722246X-00 

1 ER 
0 

12451 
6Q00 

1MAY24 
00 

MARINIC, STEVEN PLATE CONTRAVENTION 

2 999 00 
1043600X-00 

1 ER 
1 

403007 
30240 

20FEB24 
00 

MILLER, MICHAEL W. DR M/V USING HAND HEL 

3 999 00 
1960768X-00 

1 ER 
1 

13829 
6Q00 

24NOV23 
00 

VAIBHAV, X SPEEDING 

4 999 00 
1960769X-00 

1 ER 
1 

13829 
6Q00 

24NOV23 
00 

VAIBHAV, X FL. TO HAVE/SURRENDER 

5 999 00 
1960770X-00 

1 ER 
1 

13829 
6Q00 

24NOV23 
00 

VAIBHAV, X FAIL TO SURRENDER PER 
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Line NO
N° DE 
Line 

 INFORMATION NUM 
YEAR NO./DEF. 
NO DÉ LA DENONCI 
ANN./DÉF. 

COU
CHEF 
D'ACC. 

APP. TYP 
N° TYPE # 
DE COMP. 

COMP. BADGE # 
PLAIGNANT 
MATRICULE 

DATE OF OFF./ARREST 
DATE DE L'INFRACTION/ 
D'ARRESTATION 

DEFENDANT'S NAME 
NOM DU DEFENDEUR 

OFFENCE DESCRIPTI 
DESCRIPTION DE 
L'INFRACTION 

 ACTION CR. EL. 
CHOIX 
COUR.

PLEA 
PLAID. 

FIND 
DÉCLA 

COURT ACTION/COMMENT
DÉCISION DEL LA COUR/REMARQUES 

1 999 00 
1961568X-00 

1 ER 
1 

14083 
6Q00 

25NOV23 
00 

AWAD, ROBERT PASS/ATT.PASS/OVERTKE 

2 999 00 
5556003F-00 

1 ER 
0 

160 
30242 

5MAY24 
00 

BEDARD, JOSHUA DR M/V USING HAND HEL 

3 999 00 
1045571X-00 

1 ER 
0 

425192 
30240 

20MAY24 
00 

HARRIS, SUSAN C. SPEEDING 

4 999 00 
1890882X-00 

1 ER 
1 

14986 
6Q00 

30AUG23 
00 

RICHARDS, DERRICK DRIVING WITH LIQUOR A 

5 999 00 
1045287X-00 

1 ER 
0 

360589 
30240 

1MAY24 
00 

RODRIGUEZ, DANIELA CYCLIST RIDING A CROS 
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